
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0440 Name: PW - Contract w/Plenary for the Civic Center Project
and the demolition of the old City Hall D2

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/24/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/19/2022 4/19/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to the Amended
and Restated Access and Demolition Agreement with Plenary Properties Long Beach, LLC, Mid Block
Site Devco, LP, and Mid Block Demo, LLC, all of Los Angeles, CA, and any necessary documents or
agreements, to address a change order to the Civic Center Project and the demolition of the old City
Hall; and

Increase appropriations in the Civic Center Fund Group in the Public Works Department by $375,000,
offset by a reduction in the $6,375,000 receivable from Plenary Properties Long Beach, LLC, to
$6,000,000 for early demolition of the former City Hall.  (District 1)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041922-R-26sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/19/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

